•on a historical basis without any adjustment to reflect subsequent events; and

•on an as adjusted basis to give effect to:

(i) the payment of debt in the aggregate amount of $20.7 million consisting of (a) the repayment of $3.2 million under
the Marfin revolving facility; (b) the prepayment of $4.0 million under the Marfin term loan facility; (c) the repayment
of $0.6 million under the UOB loan facility; (d) the repayment of $2.6 million under the HSBC loan facility; (e) the
prepayment of $8.2 million under the DVB loan facility; and (f) the repayment of $2.1 million under the DVB loan
facility; and (ii) the issuance of an aggregate of 4,641,620 common shares to four entities affiliated with members of
the Restis family in exchange for $10.0 million at a price of $2.15442 per share.

There have been no other material changes in our capitalization since December 31, 2011 through March 27, 2012.

You should read this table in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements, together with the
respective notes thereto, included in this prospectus.

(All figures in thousands of dollars, except for share amounts)

Debt: Historical
As

Adjusted
Long-term term facility financing (secured), including current portion of $45,817 and
$33,018 (as adjusted) 346,403 325,703
Total debt 346,403 325,703

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 25,000,000 shares authorized; none issued -- --
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 500,000,000 authorized shares as at December 31,
2011; 7,317,662 and 11,959,282 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2011
and as adjusted, respectively 1 1
Additional paid-in capital 279,292 289,292
Accumulated deficit (202,370) (202,370)
Total equity 76,923 86,923
Total capitalization 423,326 412,626

11

Edgar Filing: Seanergy Maritime Holdings Corp. - Form POS AM

26

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

The following table presents selected consolidated financial data of Seanergy as of and for the years ended December
31, 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008 and 2007. The information is only a summary and should be read in conjunction with the
audited consolidated financial statements and related notes included in "Item 5. Operating and Financial Review and
Prospects" of our Annual Report on Form 20-F, as amended, for the year ended December 31, 2011 incorporated by
reference herein. The selected consolidated financial data is a summary of, and is derived from, our audited